
 Team Rankings 

 Team Name                #    Sponsor      W's    L's     %     
Stroke of Genius 16 Oxwood 112 48 0.700 
Better Luck Next Time 11 Trunks 111 49 0.694 
White on Rice 29 Gold Coast 103 57 0.644 
Russfull 21 Trunks 89 71 0.556 
WHY SO HARD! 27 Trunks 86 74 0.538 
The Beautiful People 24 C-Frenz 83 77 0.519 
The Sooeezes 23 Eagle LA 83 77 0.519 
Z8nker's 25 Public House 81 79 0.506 
Taste the Rainbow 19 Gold Coast 79 81 0.494 
Cue Up 12 Trunks 78 82 0.488 
Smooth Shaft 26 Gold Coast 72 88 0.450 
Eagles 13 Eagle LA 71 89 0.444 
Nice Rack 28 Bar 10 70 90 0.438 
The Girlz 14 C-Frenz 70 90 0.438 
No Trouble 22 Trunks 69 91 0.431 
Scratch This! 17 Trunks 53 107 0.331 
Stuck in Traffic 15 Public House 46 114 0.288 

Division Rankings  
 Division    1 
 16 Stroke of Genius 112 48 0.700 
 11 Better Luck Next Time 111 49 0.694 
 19 Taste the Rainbow 79 81 0.494 
 12 Cue Up 78 82 0.488 
 13 Eagles 71 89 0.444 
 14 The Girlz 70 90 0.438 
 17 Scratch This! 53 10 0.331 
 15 Stuck in Traffic 46 11 0.288 
  Division 2 
 29 White on Rice 103 57 0.644 
 21 Russfull 89 71 0.556 
 27 WHY SO HARD! 86 74 0.538 
 23 The Sooeezes 83 77 0.519 
 24 The Beautiful People 83 77 0.519 
 25 Z8nker's 81 79 0.506 
 26 Smooth Shaft 72 88 0.450 
 28 Nice Rack 70 90 0.438 
 22 No Trouble 69 91 0.431 

    www.lapl8ball.org           Volume # 86, Week 11, November 1, 2016 

Dear Members, 

  

Another season has just ended and next week we 
will go into the playoffs.  Finishing as the top team, 
"Stroke of Genius" captain Al Ballesteros followed 
by "Better Luck Next Time" captain Phil Stephens 
and in third place, "White on Rice" captain Jon 
Bourgault.  The top individual was Tommy Nguyen 
with a .838 average followed by Tre Rounds with 
a .778 average.  On the women's side, Malisa Mapu 
finished on top with a .708 average followed by 
Saeromi Kim with a .607.  

  

Playoffs begin Tuesday, November 8.  The brackets 
are on-line and please make note of the locations 
listed.  

  

Until next time, please shoot well and have fun.  

  

  

Sincerely yours, 

 

Al Ballesteros 

Los Angeles Pool League 



Next Week’s Matches 

Results Top Individuals Scores  
 #  Player                        W        L     %     GP  F 
 11 Tommy Nguyen 31 6 0.838 37 
 29 Tre Rounds 28 8 0.778 36 
 19 Arthur Redenski 17 5 0.773 22 
 11 Gabriel Rodriguez 27 8 0.771 35 
 24 James Prather 29 9 0.763 38 
 16 *Al Ballesteros 24 8 0.750 32 
 16 Bryan Haneiwich 27 9 0.750 36 
 16 Jose Torres 30 10 0.750 40 
 27 Ryan Yoshimoto 24 8 0.750 32 
 25 Tod Davenport 23 9 0.719 32 
 29 Dustin Louie 20 8 0.714 28 
 14 Malisa Mapu 17 7 0.708 24 
 29 Taka Fujiwara 16 7 0.696 23 
 16 Cliff Giles, Jr. 21 11 0.656 32 
 11 Julian Auzenne 19 10 0.655 29 
 25 Marvin Amador 19 10 0.655 29 
 22 Michael Burritt 26 14 0.650 40 
 11 Schesary Berrios 20 11 0.645 31 
 23 *Ray Brewer 18 10 0.643 28 
 21 Pat Bingham 23 13 0.639 36 
 21 Allen Fambro 25 15 0.625 40 
 12 Paul Kutac 22 14 0.611 36 
 17 *Saeromi Kim 17 11 0.607 28 
 14 Lori Perry 18 12 0.600 30 2 
 27 George Torres 12 8 0.600 20 
 29 Arnell Ferry 20 14 0.588 34 
 24 *Ian Dodrill 18 13 0.581 31 
 26 Jeff Nii 13 11 0.542 28 
 12 *Justin Yau 15 13 0.536 24 4 
 19 Jefferson Javier 18 16 0.529 34 
 21 Russ Pepin 18 16 0.529 34 
 13 AJ Villanueva 19 17 0.528 36 
 27 *Darren Kendrick 19 17 0.528 36 

      Top Women Scores 
 

 14 Malisa Mapu 17 7 0.708 
 17 *Saeromi Kim 17 11 0.607 
 14 Lori Perry 18 12 0.600 
 14 Marney Cameron 11 13 0.458 
 14 *Kerri Frasca 11 15 0.423 
 15 Vern Addison 13 21 0.382 
 17 Michelle Jonke 13 23 0.361 
 26 Tiffany May 10 18 0.357 
 22 Reyleen Jimenez 7 13 0.350 

Team              W    Team                            W 
 14  The Girlz 9 28  Nice Rack 7 
 19  Taste the Rainbow 8 15  Stuck in Traffic 8 
 17  Scratch This! 7 29  White on Rice 9 
 12  Cue Up 9 13  Eagles 7 
 16  Stroke of Genius 8 11  Better Luck Next Time 8 

Home Visitor 

 
 

SEE PLAYOFF 
BRACKETS 

 
 

Bryan Haneiwich 
Tommy Nguyen 
Schesary Berrios 

Arnell Ferry 
Dustin Louie 

Arthur Redenski 
Saeromi Kim 



15 Stuck in Traffic W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Public House 
 *Kirk Hill 6 30 0.167 
 Edward Kang 13 17 0.433 
 Jimmy Dower 6 18 0.250 
 Randy Schrier 8 28 0.222 
 Vern Addison 13 21 0.382 
 Totals 46 114 0.288 

16 Stroke of Genius W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Oxwood 
 *Al Ballesteros 24 8 1 0.750 
 Bryan Haneiwich 27 9 1 4 0.750 
 Cliff Giles, Jr. 21 11 2 0.656 
 David Boyd 6 10 1 0.375 
 Gibbi Tkatch 4 0 1.000 
 Jose Torres 30 10 4 0.750 
 Totals 112 48 1 12 0.700 

17 Scratch This! W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 
 *Saeromi Kim 17 11 1 0.607 
 Emily Huffman 7 25 0.219 
 Kerby Ferris 9 27 0.250 
 Michelle Jonke 13 23 0.361 
 Ruby 7 21 0.250 
 SawAnn Bryan 
 Totals 53 107 1 0.331 

19 Taste the Rainbow W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Gold Coast 
 *Jake Fisher 14 18 0.438 
 Arthur Redenski 17 5 0.773 
 Brenden Jones 2 2 0.500 
 Jefferson Javier 18 16 0.529 
 Justin Tulloss 12 20 0.375 
 Monty Kimball 16 20 0.444 
 Totals 79 81 0.494 

Box Scores (Division 1) 

Next Fundraiser: 
 

11 Better Luck Next Time W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 
 *Phil Stephens 2 2 0.500 
 Brian N. Lo Truglio 12 12 1 0.500 
 Gabriel Rodriguez 27 8 3 0.771 
 Julian Auzenne 19 10 0.655 
 Schesary Berrios 20 11 1 2 0.645 
 Tommy Nguyen 31 6 1 2 0.838 
 Totals 111 49 2 8 0.694 

12 Cue Up W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 
 *Justin Yau 15 13 0.536 
 Andrew Barquera 16 16 0.500 
 David Monroe 14 14 0.500 
 Jeff Aliff 11 25 0.306 
 Paul Kutac 22 14 0.611 
 Totals 78 82 0.488 

13 Eagles W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Eagle LA 
 *Arturo Carrillo 18 17 0.514 
 Adam Beffa 12 12 0.500 
 AJ Villanueva 19 17 1 0.528 
 Darrell McLaurin 2 11 0.154 
 Halsey Corbin 12 12 0.500 
 Salvador Alvarez, Jr. 8 20 0.286 
 Totals 71 89 1 0.444 

14 The Girlz W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 C-Frenz 
 *Kerri Frasca 11 15 0.423 
 Lori Perry 18 12 0.600 
 Malisa Mapu 17 7 0.708 
 Marisol Lopez 7 21 0.250 
 Marney Cameron 11 13 0.458 
 Stephanie Westfall 6 22 0.214 
 Totals 70 90 0.438 



21 Russfull W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 
 *Brad Camac 20 18 0.526 
 Allen Fambro 25 15 0.625 
 Pat Bingham 23 13 0.639 
 Pietro 1 7 0.125 
 Russ Pepin 18 16 1 0.529 
 Walter Rich 2 2 0.500 
 Totals 89 71 1 0.556 

22 No Trouble W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 
 *Allen Montelbano 14 26 0.350 
 Jamal Berotte 12 24 1 0.333 
 Michael Burritt 26 14 0.650 
 Reyleen Jimenez 7 13 0.350 
 Stephen Spanos 5 3 0.625 
 xTigran Asoyan 
 xVic Karanfilian 5 11 0.313 
 Totals 69 91 1 0.431 

23 The Sooeezes W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Eagle LA 
 *Ray Brewer 18 10 0.643 
 Doug Madrigal 17 21 0.447 
 Geri Bonillas 
 Kevin Moshier 20 18 1 0.526 
 Matt Reilly 17 17 0.500 
 Mike Harris 11 11 0.500 
 Totals 83 77 1 0.519 

24 The Beautiful People W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 C-Frenz 
 *Ian Dodrill 18 13 1 0.581 
 Brad Westbury 11 5 0.688 
 James Prather 29 9 0.763 
 Jay Beswick 5 17 0.227 
 Michael Suskin 6 17 0.261 
 Ryan Cantillo 10 14 0.417 
 xRon Reisler 4 2 0.667 
 Totals 83 77 1 0.519 
 
 
25 Z8nker's W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Public House 
 *Steve Duckman 14 21 0.400 
 Amy Olsson 7 13 0.350 
 Dahlia Heyman 7 13 0.350 
 Marvin Amador 19 10 0.655 
 Tod Davenport 23 9 0.719 
 Tony Concepcion 11 13 0.458 
 Totals 81 79 0.506 

26 Smooth Shaft W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Gold Coast 
 *Timmie Winebrenner 14 18 0.438 
 Jeff Nii 13 11 0.542 
 Lupillo Rocha 8 4 0.667 
 Steve King 16 16 0.500 
 Terie Smith 11 21 0.344 
 Tiffany May 10 18 0.357 
 Totals 72 88 0.450 

27 WHY SO HARD! W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Trunks 
 *Darren Kendrick 19 17 0.528 
 David S Murphy 14 20 0.412 
 George Torres 12 8 0.600 
 Ken Lee 12 18 1 0.400 
 Marky Hernandez 3 1 0.750 
 Ryan Yoshimoto 24 8 1 0.750 
 xJeff Nii 2 2 0.500 
 Totals 86 74 2 0.538 

28 Nice Rack W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Bar 10 
 *Marty Brennan 11 11 0.500 
 Jennifer Cason 10 20 0.333 
 Josh Westover 17 17 0.500 
 Maad Alarabi 8 5 0.615 
 Mohamad Tamimi 12 15 0.444 
 Todd Savvas 12 22 0.353 
 Totals 70 90 0.438 
 
 
29 White on Rice W' L's TR's TTR's % 
 Gold Coast 
 *Jon Bourgault 14 14 2 0.500 
 Arnell Ferry 20 14 1 2 0.588 
 Brian Luce 5 6 0.455 
 Dustin Louie 20 8 1 1 0.714 
 Taka Fujiwara 16 7 4 0.696 
 Tre Rounds 28 8 2 0.778 
 Totals 103 57 2 11 0.644 

Box Scores (Division 2) 



  #     Player                                 W        L     %          GP  F 
  16 Gibbi Tkatch 4 01.000 4 
 11 Tommy Nguyen 31 6 0.838 37 
 29 Tre Rounds 28 8 0.778 36 
 19 Arthur Redenski 17 5 0.773 22 
 11 Gabriel Rodriguez 27 8 0.771 35 
 24 James Prather 29 9 0.763 38 
 16 *Al Ballesteros 24 8 0.750 32 
 16 Bryan Haneiwich 27 9 0.750 36 
 16 Jose Torres 30 10 0.750 40 
 27 Marky Hernandez 3 1 0.750 4 
 27 Ryan Yoshimoto 24 8 0.750 32 
 25 Tod Davenport 23 9 0.719 32 
 29 Dustin Louie 20 8 0.714 28 
 14 Malisa Mapu 17 7 0.708 24 
 29 Taka Fujiwara 16 7 0.696 23 
 24 Brad Westbury 11 5 0.688 16 
 24 xRon Reisler 4 2 0.667 6 
 26 Lupillo Rocha 8 4 0.667 12 
 16 Cliff Giles, Jr. 21 11 0.656 32 
 11 Julian Auzenne 19 10 0.655 29 
 25 Marvin Amador 19 10 0.655 29 
 22 Michael Burritt 26 14 0.650 40 
 11 Schesary Berrios 20 11 0.645 31 
 23 *Ray Brewer 18 10 0.643 28 
 21 Pat Bingham 23 13 0.639 36 
 21 Allen Fambro 25 15 0.625 40 
 22 Stephen Spanos 5 3 0.625 8 
 28 Maad Alarabi 8 5 0.615 13 
 12 Paul Kutac 22 14 0.611 36 
 17 *Saeromi Kim 17 11 0.607 28 
 14 Lori Perry 18 12 0.600 30 2 
 27 George Torres 12 8 0.600 20 
 29 Arnell Ferry 20 14 0.588 34 
 24 *Ian Dodrill 18 13 0.581 31 
 26 Jeff Nii 13 11 0.542 28 
 12 *Justin Yau 15 13 0.536 24 4 
 19 Jefferson Javier 18 16 0.529 34 
 21 Russ Pepin 18 16 0.529 34 
 13 AJ Villanueva 19 17 0.528 36 
 27 *Darren Kendrick 19 17 0.528 36 
 21 *Brad Camac 20 18 0.526 38 
 23 Kevin Moshier 20 18 0.526 38 
 13 *Arturo Carrillo 18 17 0.514 35 
 11 Brian N. Lo Truglio 12 12 0.500 24 
 11 *Phil Stephens 2 2 0.500 4 
 12 Andrew Barquera 16 16 0.500 32 
 12 David Monroe 14 14 0.500 28 
 13 Adam Beffa 12 12 0.500 24 
 13 Halsey Corbin 12 12 0.500 24 
 19 Brenden Jones 2 2 0.500 4 
 21 Walter Rich 2 2 0.500 4 
 23 Mike Harris 11 11 0.500 22 
 23 Matt Reilly 17 17 0.500 34 
 26 Steve King 16 16 0.500 32 
 27 xJeff Nii 2 2 0.500 4 
 28 Josh Westover 17 17 0.500 34 

  #     Player                                 W        L     %          GP   F 
 28 *Marty Brennan 11 11 0.500 22 
 29 *Jon Bourgault 14 14 0.500 28 
 14 Marney Cameron 11 13 0.458 24 
 25 Tony Concepcion 11 13 0.458 24 
 29 Brian Luce 5 6 0.455 11 
 23 Doug Madrigal 17 21 0.447 38 
 19 Monty Kimball 16 20 0.444 36 
 28 Mohamad Tamimi 12 15 0.444 27 
 19 *Jake Fisher 14 18 0.438 32 
 26 *Timmie Winebrenner 14 18 0.438 32 
 15 Edward Kang 13 17 0.433 28 2 
 14 *Kerri Frasca 11 15 0.423 26 
 24 Ryan Cantillo 10 14 0.417 24 
 27 David S Murphy 14 20 0.412 34 
 25 *Steve Duckman 14 21 0.400 35 
 27 Ken Lee 12 18 0.400 30 
 15 Vern Addison 13 21 0.382 28 6 
 16 David Boyd 6 10 0.375 16 
 19 Justin Tulloss 12 20 0.375 32 
 17 Michelle Jonke 13 23 0.361 32 4 
 26 Tiffany May 10 18 0.357 28 
 28 Todd Savvas 12 22 0.353 34 
 22 *Allen Montelbano 14 26 0.350 40 
 22 Reyleen Jimenez 7 13 0.350 20 
 25 Amy Olsson 7 13 0.350 20 
 25 Dahlia Heyman 7 13 0.350 20 
 26 Terie Smith 11 21 0.344 32 
 22 Jamal Berotte 12 24 0.333 28 8 
 28 Jennifer Cason 10 20 0.333 30 
 22 xVic Karanfilian 5 11 0.313 12 4 
 12 Jeff Aliff 11 25 0.306 35 1 
 13 Salvador Alvarez, Jr. 8 20 0.286 24 4 
 24 Michael Suskin 6 17 0.261 23 
 14 Marisol Lopez 7 21 0.250 28 
 15 Jimmy Dower 6 18 0.250 24 
 17 Kerby Ferris 9 27 0.250 36 
 17 Ruby 7 21 0.250 28 
 24 Jay Beswick 5 17 0.227 22 
 15 Randy Schrier 8 28 0.222 32 4 
 17 Emily Huffman 7 25 0.219 32 
 14 Stephanie Westfall 6 22 0.214 28 
 15 *Kirk Hill 6 30 0.167 32 4 
 13 Darrell McLaurin 2 11 0.154 9 4 
 21 Pietro 1 7 0.125 4 4 
 17 SawAnn Bryan 
 22 xTigran Asoyan 
 23 Geri Bonillas 

Complete League Player Rankings 



TUESDAY THURSDAY TUESDAY TUESDAY THURSDAY THURSDAY TUESDAY TUESDAY TUESDAY TUESDAY TUESDAY
6-Dec 1-Dec 29-Nov 22-Nov 17-Nov Novemeber 10th November 8th November 15th 22-Nov 29-Nov 13-Dec

ROUND 7 ROUND 6 ROUND 5 ROUND 4 ROUND 3 ROUND 2 ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 4 ROUND 5 ROUND 8

REFEREE REFEREE REFEREE REFEREE
NEEED NEEED Stroke of Genius #16 NEEED NEEED

1 Trunks 1

13 16 9

Jerrys Pasadena Stuck in Traffic #15 Public House #1
17 Table 4* Zonker's #25 Video Game Table 21

Oxwood 8 Eagle 2

9

23 Taste the Rainbow #19 Jerrys Pasadena
Why So Hard! #27 Table 4* 25

Trunks Loser 12 5 Gold Coast 3

14 12 10

26 Jerrys Pasadena Eagles #13 Gold Coast
18 Table 5* Russfull #21

Public House #2 4 Jerrys 4 Jerrys Pasadena
Oxwood Corner Table 13 Table 2* Table 2*

28 Nice Rack #28

White on Rice #29 30

Loser 11 3 Oxwood 5

Loser 21 15 14 11

Oxwood No Trouble #22 Jerrys TBD
Trunks 19 The Sooeezes #23 Table 2* 22 LOSER IS

Eagle 6 Public House #1 6 2NDPLACE
29 11 Jerrys Pasadena (OR PLAY 31)

LOSER IS 24 Smooth Shaft #26 Table 2*
4TH PLACE The Beautiful People #24

Oxwood Loser 10 7 C-Frenz 7

16 10 12

Trunks 27 Eagle Cue Up #12 Trunks-Front
20 Better Luck Next Time #11 THURSDAY

Trunks 2 Public House #2 8 DECEMBER 15th
Moves to 15 Corner Table ROUND 9
Match 30 LOSER IS Trunks Scratch This! #17 (if necessary)

3RD PLACE
Loser 9 31

Loser 22 TBD
LOSER IS

2ND PLACE

Loser 25

Team on top of bracket will practice at 7pm; Team on bottom practices at 7:30pm.  Flip to determine home team.
Winning captains, text in score as soon as match is complete to Jon 818-524-9164  & Bryan 805-264-0372. 1ST

2ND

Remember, BOTH captains must agree to a change in the venue or date of your scheduled match, and only 3RD
at league-approved bars.  *Confirm table availability with Jerrys employee upon arrival of first team at 7pm. 4TH

All changes must be approved by Jon prior to match.  Any disputes on playing location to be decided by 

playoff chair.  Matches may be played any night with prior approval from Playoff chair.  
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